TINGHUA
DATASHEET FOR MULTI LAYER CERAMIC CHIP CAPACITOR          DS-01E                       Page 1 of 20
Multi Layer Ceramic Chip Capacitor
DATA SHEET
Version: DS-01E
Tinghua Technologies Ltd
Address: 18-303,XinpuZhong Road, Panyu, Guangzhou,
511431, CHINA

Note: We can design according to customer special requirements.
※STRUCTURE
3.0   HOW TO ORDER
0805      CG       101    J    500    N    T
①1    ②2    ③3      ④4       ⑤5      ⑥6    ⑦7
①1  DIMENSIONS                                                  unit:inch/ mm
Size
Code
0402 0603 0805 1206 1210 1808 1812 2225 3035
 (L×W)
inch
0.04×0
.02
0.06×0.0
3
0.08×0.0
5
0.12×0.0
6
0.12×0.1
0
0.18×0.0
8
0.18×0.1
2
0.22×0.2
5
0.30×0.3
5
 (L×W)
mm
1.00×0
.50
1.60×0.8
0
2.00×1.2
5
3.20×1.6
0
3.20×2.5
0
4.50×2.0
0
4.50×3.2
0
5.70×6.3
0
7.60×9.0
0
② DIELECTRIC STYLE
 (Dielectric Code) CG HG LG PH RH SH TH UJ SL B E F
(Dielectric) COG HG LG PH RH SH TH UJ SL X7R Z5U Y5V
NO Name
① Ceramic  dielectric
② Inner  electrode
③ Substrate
electrode
④ Nickel Layer
⑤ Tin Layer
T
①
②
③ ④
L W
⑤
TINGHUA
DATASHEET FOR MULTI LAYER CERAMIC CHIP CAPACITOR          DS-01E                       Page 4 of 20
③ NOMINAL CAPACITANCE                                       (unit): pF
(Express Method)  (Actual Value)
0R5 0.5
1R0 1.0
102 10×102
224 22×104